

# Hidalgo County • Department of Budget & Management

American Rescue Plan Act 2021

# **Project Description**

### **Project Name:**

Assistance to HOPE Clinic

### **Project Number:**

ARPA-21-110-032

#### **Program:**

The Assistance to HOPE Clinic will be part of the Hidalgo County American Rescue Plan Act Primary Medical Care and Behavioral Health Program.

# **Project Department Name:**

County Judge's Office

### **ARPA Expenditure Category**

1. Public Health

### **ARPA Eligibility Category**

1.12 Other Public Health Services

#### **Project Description**

The Assistance to HOPE Clinic project is consistent with the Hidalgo County American Rescue Plan Act Primary Medical Care and Behavioral Health Program's goal to execute COVID-19 mitigation efforts by providing funding to nonprofit clinics that serve the vulnerable communities of Hidalgo County. The HOPE Clinic will continue to provide services including, but not limited to, primary medical care, laboratory services, mental health counseling, psychotherapy, nutritional support, wellness classes, and COVID-19 vaccinations. Through this project, the HOPE Clinic will be able to continue to provide vital primary care services to disadvantaged communities and address the health disparities that the pandemic has made more evident.

#### **Fiscal Impact**

Estimated Budget: \$1,000,000.00